
Table 1. Database search results for significant flora known to occur within a 5 km radius of the subject site. 

Species DBCA 
Status EPBC Act Status Likelihood of Occurrence 

Banksia nivea subsp. uliginosa  T Endangered Unlikely. Sandy clay, gravel. 

Banksia squarrosa subsp. argillacea T Vulnerable Unlikely. Prefers sandy or gravel 
soils and winter wet flats 

Brachyscias verecundus - Critically Endangered Unlikely. In a moss sward. On a 
granite outcrop. 

Caladenia busselliana - Endangered 
Unlikely. Sandy loam. Winter-wet 

swamps. 

Caladenia hueglii - Endangered 
Unlikely. Grey or brown sand, clay 

loam. 

Caladenia procera - Critically Endangered 
Unlikely. Rich clay loam. Alluvial 

loamy flats 

Daviesia elongata T Vulnerable Unlikely. Prefers sandy soils 

Diuris micrantha T Vulnerable 
Unlikely. Brown loamy clay. 

Winter-wet swamps. 

Drakaea elastica T Endangered Unlikely. winter-wet swamps. 

Drakaea micrantha T Vulnerable Unlikely. Prefers white-grey sandy 
soils 

Eucalyptus x phylacis T Endangered 
Unlikely. Laterite, loam over 

granite. Coastal areas. 

Gastrolobium papilio T Endangered 
Unlikely. Sandy clay over ironstone 

and laterite. Flat plains. 

Grevillea brachystylis subsp. 
grandis T Critically Endangered 

Unlikely. Brown lateritic clay loam 
soils. 

Lambertia echinata subsp. 
occidentalis T Endangered 

Unlikely. Red clay or sand over 
laterite. Seasonally wet flats. 

Petrophile latericola T Endangered Unlikely. Red lateritic clay. Winter-
wet flats. 

Verticordia densiflora var. 
pedunculata T 

Endangered Unlikely. Grey/yellow sand, sandy 
loam. Winter-wet low-lying areas. 

Verticordia plumosa var. ananeotes T 
Endangered Unlikely. Sandy loam. Seasonally 

inundated plains. 

Verticordia plumosa var. vassensis T 
Endangered Unlikely. White/grey sand. Winter-

wet flats. 

 

 

 

 



Table 2. Significant fauna potentially occurring within the subject site as identified by State and 
Commonwealth database searches. 

Species 
DBCA 
Status 

EPBC Act 
Status 

Likelihood of Occurrence 

Botaurus poiciloptilus (Australasian 
Bittern) 

T Endangered Unlikely, no potential habitat 

Calidris canutus (Red Knot) T Endangered Unlikely, no potential habitat 

Calidris ferruginea (Curlew Sandpiper) T 
Critically 

Endangered 
Unlikely, no potential habitat 

Calyptorhynchus banksii naso (Forest Red 
Tailed Black Cockatoo) 

T Vulnerable Possible, presence of foraging habitat 

Calyptorhynchus baudinii (Baudin’s 
Cockatoo) 

T Endangered Possible, presence of foraging habitat 

Calyptorhynchus latirostris (Carnaby’s 
Cockatoo) 

T Endangered Possible, presence of foraging habitat 

Dasyurus geoffroii (Chuditch) T Vulnerable Unlikely, no potential habitat 

Engaewa pseudoreducta (Margaret River 
Burrowing Crayfish) 

T - Unlikely, no potential habitat 

Engaewa reducta (Dunsborough 
Burrowing Crayfish) 

T 
Critically 

Endangered 
Unlikely, no potential habitat 

Falco hypoleucos (Grey Falcon) T Vulnerable Unlikely, no potential habitat 

Numenius madagascariensis (Eastern 
Curlew) 

T 
Critically 

Endangered 
Unlikely, no potential habitat 

Pseudocheirus occidentalis (Western 
Ringtail Possum) 

T 
Critically 

Endangered 
Unlikely, unsuitable habitat 

Sternula nereis nereis (Australian Fairy 
Tern) 

T Vulnerable Unlikely, no potential habitat 

Westralunio carteri (Carter’s Freshwater 
Mussel) 

T Vulnerable  Unlikely, no potential habitat 

Migratory bird species have been omitted from this assessment as while they may infrequently visit the 
subject site, they are unlikely to rely on it for their survival given its degraded condition.   

 


